e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607-2236
(510) 879-1940
510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD
. . . . boe@ousd.org E-Mail
Legislation Details (With Text) oy o org

File #: 20-0718 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract -
Joahua llyas - Community Schools and Student
Services Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 4/5/2020 In control: Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: 5/13/2020 Final action: 5/13/2020

Enactment date: 5/13/2020 Enactment #: 20-0631

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract

between the District and Joahua llyas, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 76 hours of
service. Contractor will provide check-ins with a caseload of approximately 27 students total. Each
student will have a week of evaluation and goal setting. After first week all students on caseload will
be introduced to behavioral reward system. All students will receive three weeks of scheduled pullouts
to do small group skill building. After week three, contractor will replace pullouts to pushing into
targeted classes to help students utilize skills developed in pullout small group sessions. Contractor
will work with identified students for approximately three months. Contractor will be in regular contract
with grade level teachers and the COST team to communicate progress and barriers for the period of
August 19, 2019 through June 30, 2020 in the additional amount of $2,660.00 increasing the Contract
not to exceed amount from $25,000.00 to $27,660.00 and COVID Amendment thereto. All other
terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-0718 Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract - Joahua llyas - Community Schools
and Student Services Department
Contact: Barbara.McClung@ousd.org
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/13/2020 1 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report  Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between the District and
Joahua llyas, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 76 hours of service. Contractor will provide check-ins
with a caseload of approximately 27 students total. Each student will have a week of evaluation and goal setting. After
first week all students on caseload will be introduced to behavioral reward system. All students will receive three weeks
of scheduled pullouts to do small group skill building. After week three, contractor will replace pullouts to pushing into
targeted classes to help students utilize skills developed in pullout small group sessions. Contractor will work with
identified students for approximately three months. Contractor will be in regular contract with grade level teachers and
the COST team to communicate progress and barriers for the period of August 19, 2019 through June 30, 2020 in the
additional amount of $2,660.00 increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $25,000.00 to $27,660.00 and
COVID Amendment thereto. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/14/2025

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

